

ASX AND MEDIA ANNOUNCEMENT

Iron Road Limited (Iron Road, ASX:IRD)



MAJOR SHAREHOLDER EXTENDS SUPPORT

Iron Road Limited (Iron Road, ASX: IRD) advises that its \$5.4 million loan facility from Sentient Global Resources Fund IV, L.P. has had its maturity extended to 30 June 2019. The loan bears a zero rate of interest and does not attract any fees.

Investors in the Sentient Global Resources Funds comprise a global spread of university endowment funds, foundations, sovereign wealth funds, corporate and public pension funds and family offices.

Iron Road's Managing Director, Andrew Stocks, stated "We appreciate the ongoing support from our major, long-term shareholder, Sentient. Sentient's financial backing and their invaluable contributions to the recently revised Central Eyre Iron Project development strategy are key to renewing interest with potential investment partners in the project. Sentient also remain integral to the Company's sustained endeavours to advance the 'grain first' development at Cape Hardy".

For further information, please contact:

Andrew Stocks, Managing Director Iron Road Limited

Tel: +61 8 8214 4400

Email: admin@ironroadlimited.com.au

Or visit www.ironroadlimited.com.au

Jarek Kopias, Company Secretary Iron Road Limited

